RESOLUTION
R 2-15

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.1 and
Final to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Visu — Sewer of Illinois, LLC.
regarding the FY 2014 Sewer Cleaning and Televising Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit
"A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of
Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by ($10,408.45).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution R 2-15
Page 2

Adopted this 22™ day of January, 2015, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, and Fitzpatrick

Nays: None

Absent: Trustee Ware

Approved this 22™ day of January, 2015.

L

Keith T. Giagnorio” —
Village President

ATTEST:

2 —
Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: FY 2014 Sewer Cleaning and Televising
PROJECT NC.:
LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR:  Visu-Sewer of lllinois, LLC DATE: 1/6/2015
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This change order will decrease the current contract amount.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [ $ 104,985.75
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $ -
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $ 104,985.75
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) 4] {$10,408.45)
PROPQOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: {PENDING APPROVAL) ([31+[4]) $94,577.31

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (FENDING APPROVAL) ([21+[4]) _$ (10.408.45)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: {(PENDING APPROVAL) NIA
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $ 105,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $ 104,985.75

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

[ w‘\ / 7/,4-4&4\ (/25 Aeproved BM 4/'?3{//5/

Resident Engineer _ Date Diractorgf Flnance Date
/‘W}mfaﬂ i Y& f) mronsasy: _oattd Miden /'/ /o
Contractor Dafe (S1Kor28%l  Vjllage Manager l /

OA;M’W— //5/ f/Approved By: : 7’%%6
Vl/laée President T )

Village Enfineer 7" Date  (Stoxor2s%)
V //4//1/ Aﬂest:m M«&\ ya’t&//j'

Diregfog/of Public Works " Date Village Clerk Date

As

Prsﬁs;émﬂ;iréctor of Finance 7 Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(s+'80+°0L$

I # JopiQ abueyn jJo anjep jejol

(06'180'%1$ (D' €Z0') 99.% loses 47 0005 ONILLND 100y ¥ OSIW

00°0% 0070 0l 00°005°L$ g1 0l TOHINOD DI44vH L ¢ OSIN

(00¥L1L'9%) (08'22Z’V) | Z242°¢ |ooss 41 0'000°S ONINYITO AAVIH Z OSIW

G8'90L$ 0viZy 0v96°Le |520°03 41 0'069°2) NOLLYNTYAT NOILIANOD J3M3s L OSIW

{0£7982' %) {oc 099) L'6.l  |99°1% 41 0°0¥¢"L _ _ (.8¥ 01 .2€) ¥ NVS
_ slomag AlRyues Jo uonoadsulALDD

05°069°L$ 00°0£2 00gce [9eLS 71 00002 (.0€ 91 .,12) € NVS
siamag Aleliues 1o uoloadsul ALDD

(09'6€1L°LS) (06'782) L'sy  [00¥3 41 0°0g¢ _ (.81 01.51) Z NVS
: slameg Aejiueg Jo uonsadsul ALDD

01'966'¢$ 09'Lee’t 9'18¢'6 [GZT$ 41 0°060'8 (.2l 01,8} I NYS
slemag Aejues Jo uopoadsul ALDD

(0Z'%%) (o¥'1) 9258 [00Es 41 0'veS (.2v 01 .25} v 1S

S1IOMOS WI0IG J0 uoidadsu) ALDD| :

08'868% 09'66¢ o’Le/'Cc |ooes R 0'zer'e (.0 01 .12) g1s
sjameg WIo)S Jo uonoadsul ALDD

oF'6LLS 08'68 879, |oo'cs R 0’8zl _ (8l ol.sl) Z1s
slameg ULolG Jo uolpadsu) ALDD

06'G0¥'6$ 0e'GEL'E gLve'y |o0'es R 0'90Z°L (.21 01,8} L 1S
S1aMAS I0IS Jo uoioadsul ALDD

junowy aouaseyig | Anpuend | adud yun wun | Mpuenp waii ON
jeuly JuaLIng
GLOZ/9/L Bujsiaafa |, pue Bulues|d 1oMag ¥1.0Z Ad




